(b)   Pro Forma Financial Information.

THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION HAS BEEN PREPARED BY
THE MANAGEMENT OF SPECTRX BASED ON THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
SPECTRX. THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION IS PREPARED
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, IS NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF ACTUAL RESULTS
THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN ACHIEVED HAD THE DISPOSITION OF SUBSTANTIALLY ALL OF THE
ASSETS OF STERLING MEDIVATIONS, INC. BEEN CONSUMMATED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE
PERIODS PRESENTED, AND IS NOT INDICATIVE OF SPECTRX'S FUTURE FINANCIAL POSITION OR
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS.

THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
SPECTRX'S HISTORICAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED NOTES CONTAINED IN ITS
ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 10-KSB AND ANY SUBSEQUENT QUARTERLY REPORTS ON FORM
10-QSB.

Edgar Filing: SPECTRX INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 4

SPECTRX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(In Thousands Except Per Share Data)

Year Ended
 December 31,

2006 Adjustments (1)

Pro Forma
Year Ended

 December 31,
2006

REVENUE:

Sales $977 $(375) $602

Cost of sales 1,011 (883) 128

Gross (loss)/profit (34) 508 474

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Research and development 1,956 (521) 1,435

Sales and marketing 229 (217) 12

General and administrative 2,220 (214) 2,006

4,405 (952) 3,453

Operating loss (4,439) 1,460 (2,979)

OTHER INCOME 200 0 200

INTEREST EXPENSE, net (709) 0 (709)

NET LOSS (4,948) 1,460 (3,488)

PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS (364) 0 (364)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS $(5,312) $1,460 (3,852)

BASIC AND DILUTED NET LOSS PER SHARE
ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS $(0.45)

$(0.33)

BASIC AND DILUTED WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING 11,780

11,780

Edgar Filing: SPECTRX INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 5

SPECTRX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2006
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Year End
December 31,

2006 Adjustments (2)

Pro Forma
Year End

December 31,
2006

Cash and cash equivalents $206 $2,452 $2,658

Restricted Cash 0 448 448

Accounts receivable, net

111
111

Inventories 184 184

Other current assets 121 121

Total current assets 622 2,900 3,522

Property and equipment, net 568 (549) 19

Other assets 51 51

Total noncurrent assets 619 (549) 70

TOTAL ASSETS $1,241 $2,351 $3,592

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Notes payable - past due $416 $416

Notes payable 1,430 1,430

Accounts payable 925 925

Accrued liabilities 938 938

Redeemable convertible stock and accrued interest and
dividends in default

5,566 5,566

Dividends payable - Series A 1,002 1,002

Advance payable - Roche 381 381

Total current liabilities 10,658 10,658

Notes payable 1,924 1,924

Edgar Filing: SPECTRX INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 6

TOTAL LIABILITIES 12,582 12,582

CAPITAL DEFICIT:

Series A convertible preferred stock 4,511 4,511

Common stock

12 12

Additional paid-in capital 51,854 51,854

Treasury stock, at cost (104) (104)

Accumulated deficit (67,614) 2,351 (65,263)

TOTAL CAPITAL DEFICIT (11,341) 2,351 (8,990)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL DEFICIT

$1,241
$2,351 $3,592

The unaudited pro forma financial statements reflect the assumed consummation of the sale of substantially all the
assets of Sterling Medivations Inc. ("Sterling") as of December 31, 2006 with respect to the pro forma balance sheet
and January 1, 2006 with respect to the pro forma statements of income.

Note 1:  Reflects changes directly attributed to revenue and expenses of Sterling Medivations Inc (Simple Choice
product line).
Note 2:  $3,000,000 cash received less $448,000 of certain escrow amounts and escrow fees, which are considered